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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE,  ) 

       ) 

 Plaintiffs,     ) C.A. No. 17-1407-CFC 

       ) 

v.       ) JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

       ) 

AMGEN INC.,     )  

       )  

 Defendant.     )  

__________________________________________) 

       ) 

GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE  ) 

       ) 

 Plaintiffs,     ) C.A. No. 18-924-CFC 

       ) 

v.       )  

       ) 

AMGEN INC.,   ) 

       )  

 Defendant.     )  

__________________________________________)  

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER EXTENDING DEADLINE 

WHEREAS, the Court held a discovery conference on May 16, 2019 in the above-

referenced actions and directed the parties to submit proposed forms of order by May 20, 2019 

implementing the Court’s ruling; and 

WHEREAS, the parties are still meeting and conferring on the proposed forms of order, 

including with the implicated third parties; 

IT IS THEREFORE STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between Plaintiffs 

Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope and Defendant Amgen, Inc., through their undersigned 

counsel, and subject to the approval of the Court, that the deadline for the parties to submit 

proposed forms of order implementing the Court’s rulings during the May 16, 2019 discovery 

conference shall be extended to May 22, 2019 (from May 20, 2019).   
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MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 

 

 

/s/ Daniel M. Silver    

Michael P. Kelly (#2295) 

Daniel M. Silver (#4758) 

Alexandra M. Joyce (#6423) 

Renaissance Centre 

405 N. King Street, 8
th

 Floor 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

(302) 984-6300 

mkelly@mccarter.com  

dsilver@mccarter.com  

ajoyce@mccarter.com 

 

 

Attorneys for Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope 

 

 

DATED: May 20, 2019 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 

TAYLOR, LLP 

 

 

/s/ James L. Higgins   

Melanie K. Sharp (No. 2501) 

James L. Higgins (No. 5021) 

Michelle M. Ovanesian (No. 6511) 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

(302) 571-6600 

msharp@ycst.com  

jhiggins@ycst.com  

 

SMITH KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 

 

 

/s/ Eve J. Ormerod   

Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 

Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 

1000 West Street, Suite 1501 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 652-8400 

nbelgam@skjlaw.com 

eormerod@skjlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Amgen Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED this _________ day of ______________, 2019. 

            

       United States District Judge 
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